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Shujin Chen
Hong Kong, Banks & 
Non-bank Finance  

Xiaoyi Lei
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts

Johnson Wan
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts 

Bhaskar Basu
India, Banks & 
Non-bank Finance

EQUITY STRATEGY

Christopher Wood 
Hong Kong, India, Equity 
Strategy, Thematic 
Research

Desh Peramunetilleke 
Hong Kong, India, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research

Mahesh Kedia 
Hong Kong, India, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research

Shrikant Kale 
Hong Kong, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research

Shujin Chen
Hong Kong, Equity 
Strategy, Banks & 
Non-bank Finance  
Economics, Insurance, 
Thematic Research

Mahesh Nandurkar
India, Equity Strategy,  
Thematic Research

Abhinav Sinha
India, Equity Strategy

BANKS & NON-BANKS FINANCE

Jayant Kharote
India, Banks & Non-
bank Finance  

Sam Wong
Hong Kong, Banks & 
Non-bank Finance  

AUTOS & AUTO PARTS

Aaron Wang
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts

Kelly Zou
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts

Jason Tan
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts

Alan Lau
Hong Kong, Autos & 
Auto Parts

Nitij Mangal
India, Autos & Auto 
Parts 

Joanna Cheah
Banks & Non-bank 
Finance

Prakhar Sharma
India, Banks & Non-
bank Finance

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH

Desh Peramunetilleke 
Hong Kong, India, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research

Mahesh Kedia 
Hong Kong, India, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research

Shrikant Kale 
Hong Kong, Equity 
Strategy, Quantitative 
Research, Thematic 
Research
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Xiaoyi Lei
Hong Kong, Industrials

Johnson Wan
Hong Kong, Industrials

Vivek Maheshwari
India, Consumer 
Discretionary

Lisa Liao
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary

John Chou
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary

CONSUMER DISCRETIONARY 

Anne Ling
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary

Boya Zhen
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary

Joanna Cheah
Consumer Discretionary

James Grzinic
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary

Jingjue Pei
Hong Kong, Consumer 
Discretionary 

Sonali Salgaonkar
India, Consumer 
Discretionary

Prateek Kumar
India, Consumer 
Discretionary

ECONOMICS

Cui Cui
Hong Kong, Healthcare, 
Pharma & Biotech

Shujin Chen
Hong Kong, Economics

Sam Wong
Hong Kong, Economics

Alok Dalal
India, Healthcare, Pharma 
& Biotech

HEALTHCARE, PHARMA & BIOTECH

Aaron Wang
Hong Kong, Industrials

Kelly Zou
Hong Kong, Industrials

Shuhang Jiang
Hong Kong, Industrials

Alan Lau
Hong Kong, Industrials

Jason Tan
Hong Kong, Industrials

INDUSTRIALS

Lavina Quadros
India, Industrials

Nitij Mangal
India, Industrials

Prateek Kumar
India, Industrials

Sonali Salgaonkar
India, Industrials



2025 
EXTEL ASIA 
RESEARCH SURVEY

3

Vote for Jefferies Analysts

Edison Lee
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

Edison Lee
Hong Kong, Technology 
IT Services & Software

Thomas Chong
Hong Kong, Internet

Shujin Chen
Hong Kong, Insurance

Vivek Maheshwari
India, Internet 

Jayant Kharote
India, Internet

INTERNET

Zoey Zong
Hong Kong, Internet

Prakhar Sharma
India, Insurancer

Jayant Kharote
India, Insurance

Philip Kett 
Insurance

INSURANCE

Sam Wong
Hong Kong, Insurance

Akshat Agarwal
India, Technology IT 
Services & Software

TECHNOLOGY SEMICONDUCTORS

TECHNOLOGY IT SERVICES & SOFTWARE

Nick Cheng
Hong Kong, Technology 
IT Services & Software

Matt Ma
Hong Kong, Technology 
IT Services & Software

Jacky He
Hong Kong, Technology 
IT Services & Software

Edison Lee
Hong Kong, Technology 
Semiconductors

Nick Cheng
Hong Kong, Technology 
Semiconductors 

Charlie Bai
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

Jacky He
Hong Kong, Technology 
IT Services & Software

Akshat Agarwal
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

Charlie Bai
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Jacky He
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

Matt Ma
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications

Nick Cheng
Hong Kong, 
Telecommunications



2025 
EXTEL ASIA 
RESEARCH SURVEY

4

Vote for Jefferies Analysts

Kelly Zou
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Johnson Wan
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Mahesh Kedia 
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Christopher Wood 
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Lavina Quadros
India, Industrials, 
Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Bhaskar Chakraborty
India, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Aaron Wang
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

UTILITIES & ALTERNATIVE ENERGY

Alan Lau
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Jason Tan
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Shuhang Jiang
Hong Kong, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

THEMATIC RESEARCH

Anne Ling
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Cui Cui
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Edison Lee
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Johnson Wan
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Shujin Chen
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Thomas Chong
Hong Kong, 
Thematic Research

Shrikant Kale 
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Desh Peramunetilleke 
Hong Kong, Thematic 
Research

Mahesh Nandurkar
India,  Thematic 
Research
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Shuhang Jiang

Edison Lee

Cui CuiThomas ChongJohnson WanShrikant Kale 

Charlie Bai

Anne Ling

HONG KONG

Christopher Wood Desh Peramunetilleke Mahesh Kedia 

Shujin Chen Sam Wong

Aaron Wang

Kelly Zou

Jason Tan

Alan LauXiaoyi Lei

Boya ZhenJohn Chou Jingjue PeiLisa Liao

Matt MaNick Cheng Jacky He
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Sonali SalgaonkarAkshat AgarwalBhaskar Chakraborty

Christopher Wood Prakhar Sharma Lavina Quadros

Nitij Mangal Prateek Kumar

Vivek MaheshwariMahesh Nandurkar

INDIA

Desh Peramunetilleke Mahesh Kedia 

Jayant Kharote

Alok Dalal Abhinav Sinha

Bhaskar Basu
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Walter Aw

Consumer Discretionary, 
Consumer Staples, Healthcare, 
Pharma & Biotech, Small & 
Midcap Stocks

Nurzulaikha Azali 

Banks & Nonbank Finance, 
Chemicals, Oil & Gas, Insurance, 
Transportation

Choong Chen Foong
Gaming & Lodging, 
Telecommunications, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Rachel Huang

Banks & Nonbank Finance, 
Thematic Research

Yue Jia Lim

Property (incl. REITs)

Vincent Loo

Economics, Thematic Research

Hoy Ken Mak

Basic Materials, Industrials 
(incl. Infrastructure), Property 
(incl. REITs)

MALAYSIA / CIMB SECURITIES

Ivy (Lee Fang) Ng

Consumer Staples, Industrials 
(incl. Infrastructure), Equity 
Strategy, Sustainability (ESG), 
Thematic Research

Mohd Shanaz Noor Azam

Autos & Auto Parts, 
Internet, Small & Midcap 
Stocks, Technology 
Hardware, Technology 
IT Services & Software, 
Technology Semiconductors, 
Transportation

Yee Sin Seh

Consumer Discretionary, 
Consumer Staples, Healthcare, 
Pharma & Biotech

KOREA / KB SECURITIES 

Carissa Mangubat

Consumer Discretionary, 
Consumer Staples

Carl Sy

Gaming & Lodging, Property 
(incl. REITs)

Giovanni De La Rosa

Industrials (incl. Infrastructure), 
Telecommunications, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Klyne Resullar

Transportation, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy

Rafael Garchitorena

Banks & Nonbank Finance,   
Equity Strategy

PHILIPPINES / REGIS

Seunggun Kang

Banks & Non-bank Finance, 
Insurance, South Korea 
Research

Dongik Jeong

Industrials (incl. Infrastructure), 
South Korea Research

Moonjoon Chang
Industrials (incl. Infrastructure),  
South Korea Research

Hyejung Jung

Basic Materials, Utilities & 
Alternative Energy, South Korea 
Research

Jeff (Dongwon) Kim

Technology Hardware, 
Technology Semiconductors, 
South Korea Research

Seongjin Kang

Autos & Auto Parts, 
Transportation, South Korea 
Research

Yonghyun Choi

Consumer Discretionary,  South 
Korea Research

Wooje Chun

Chemicals, Oil & Gas, 
Industrials (incl. Infrastructure), 
South Korea Research

Yougun Han

Small & Midcap Stocks, South 
Korea Research

Harry (Hyemin) Kim

Healthcare, Pharma & Biotech, 
South Korea Research

Changmin Lee

Chemicals, Oil & Gas, 
Technology Hardware, South 
Korea Research

Joonsop Kim

Technology IT Services & 
Software, Telecommunications, 
South Korea Research

Harry (Hyundong) Sung

Small & Midcap Stocks, South 
Korea Research

Peter Kim

Equity Strategy, South Korea 
Research

Sunhwa Lee

Consumer Discretionary, 
Gaming & Lodging, Internet, 
South Korea Research
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TAIWAN / FUBON

Arthur Liao

Technology Hardware

Billy Wu

Technology Hardware

Chen Yungshan

Economics

Chris Tseng

Economics

Darren Huang

Consumer Discretionary, 
Consumer Staples

Heather Chang

Healthcare, Pharma & Biotech

James Kuo

Economics

Joey Yeh

Technology Hardware

John Fang

Industrials (incl. Infrastructure)

Julia Chen

Economics

Kevin Lin

Basic Materials, Technology 
Hardware

Lewis Liu

Technology Hardware, 
Telecommunications

Mandy Lin

Banks & Nonbank Finance, 
Consumer Discretionary

Michelle (Yunting) Huang

Technology Hardware

Richard Hsia

Technology Semiconductors

Ricky (Juihui) Chang

Autos & Auto Parts

Rita Tung

Technology Semiconductors

Sherman Shang

Technology Semiconductors

Titan Chung

Autos & Auto Parts,  
Technology Hardware

Weiting Yang

Technology Hardware

THAILAND / TISCOTHAILAND / TISCO

Anchalin (Nuch) Charoenpit 

Consumer Discretionary, 
Consumer Staples, Small & 
Midcap Stocks

Attaphol (Art) Tisayukata

Consumer Staples, Gaming & 
Lodging, Transportation

Kanchan (Kan) Khanijou 

Banks & Nonbank Finance, 
Insurance

Nathavut (Nash) Shivaruchiwong 

Consumer Staples,  
Property (incl. REITs)

Pimchalalai (Fah) Washirakom

Healthcare, Pharma & Biotech

Sansanee (Lek) Srijamjuree

Industrials (incl. Infrastructure), 
Small & Midcap Stocks, 
Transportation

Sontanawoot (Chuang) Ratchatrakul

Small & Midcap Stocks,  
Technology Hardware

Tanawat (Fluke) Ruenbanterng

Banks & Nonbank Finance,  
Equity Strategy

Wattana (Leng) Punyawattanakul

Basic Materials, Chemicals,  
Oil & Gas, Telecommunications,  
Utilities & Alternative Energy
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  Mahesh Kedia	 mahesh.kedia@jefferies.com

INDIA

Christopher Wood	 christopher.wood@jefferies.com

Desh Peramunetilleke	 desh.peramunetilleke@Jefferies.com 

Mahesh Kedia	 mahesh.kedia@jefferies.com

Mahesh Nandurkar	 mnandurkar@Jefferies.com

Vivek Maheshwari	 vmaheshwari@jefferies.com

Prakhar Sharma	 Prakhar.Sharma@jefferies.com

Lavina Quadros	 lquadros@jefferies.com

Bhaskar Charkraborty	 bchakraborty@jefferies.com

Nitij Mangal 	 nmangal@jefferies.com

Akshat Agarwal	 akshat.agarwal@jefferies.com

Sonali Salgaonkar	 ssalgaonkar@jefferies.com

Alok Dalal	 adalal@jefferies.com

Prateek Kumar	 prateek.kumar@jefferies.com 

Abhinav Sinha	 Abhinav.Sinha@jefferies.com

Bhaskar Basu	 bbasu@jefferies.com

Jayant Kharote	 jkharote@jefferies.com

HONG KONG

NAME	 EMAIL

Christopher Wood	 christopher.wood@jefferies.com

Desh Peramunetilleke	 desh.peramunetilleke@Jefferies.com 

Mahesh Kedia	 mahesh.kedia@jefferies.com

Shrikant Kale	 shrikant.kale@jefferies.com

Shujin Chen	 shujin.chen@jefferies.com

Johnson Wan	 johnson.wan@jefferies.com

Thomas Chong	 thomas.chong@jefferies.com

Cui Cui	 cui.cui@jefferies.com

Edison Lee, CFA	 edison.lee@jefferies.com

Anne Ling	 aling@jefferies.com

Sam Wong	 sam.wong@jefferies.com

Kelly Zou	 Kelly.zou@jefferies.com

Xiaoyi Lei	 Xiaoyi.lei@jefferies.com 

Alan Lau	 alan.lau@jefferies.com

Aaron Wang	 Aaron.wang@jefferies.com  

Jason Tan	 jason.tan@jefferies.com

Shuhang Jiang	 shuhang.jiang@jefferies.com

John Chou	 john.chou@jefferies.com

Boya Zhen	 bzhen@jefferies.com

Lisa Liao	 lisa.liao@jefferies.com

Jingjue Pei	 jingjue.pei@jefferies.com

Nick Cheng	 nick.cheng@jefferies.com

Matt Ma	 matt.ma@jefferies.com

Charlie Bai	 charlie.bai@jefferies.com

Jacky He	 jacky.he@jefferies.com

 

Contacts
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KB SECURITIES / KOREA

NAME	 EMAIL

Moonjoon Chang	 moonjoon.chang@kbfg.com

Yonghyun Choi	 yonghyun.choi@kbfg.com

Wooje Chun	 wchun@kbfg.com

Yougun Han	 hyg0619@kbfg.com

Dongik Jeong	 newday@kbfg.com

Hyejung Jung	 hyejung.jung@kbfg.com

Seongjin Kang	 seongjin.kang@kbfg.com

Seunggun Kang	 cygun101@kbfg.com

Harry (Hyemin) Kim	 hyemin.k@kbfg.com

Jeff (Dongwon) Kim	 jeff.kim@kbfg.com

Joonsop Kim	 joonsop.analyst@kbfg.com

Peter Kim	 peter.kim@kbsec.com

Changmin Lee	 cm.lee@kbfg.com

Sunhwa Lee	 leesunhwa@kbfg.com

Harry (Hyundong) Sung	 hdsung@kbfg.com

PHILIPPINES / REGIS

Carl Sy	 carl.sy@regis.ph

Giovanni De La Rosa	 gio.delarosa@regis.ph

Klyne Resullar	 klyne.resullar@regis.ph

Rafael Garchitorena	 rafael.garchitorena@regis.ph

MALAYSIA / CIMB SECURITIES

NAME	 EMAIL

Choong Chen Foong	 choongchen.foong@cimb.com

Hoy Ken Mak	 hoyken.mak@cimb.com

Ivy (Lee Fang) Ng	 ivy.ng@cimb.com

Mohd Shanaz Noor Azam	 shanaz.azam@cimb.com

Nurzulaikha Azali	 nurzulaikha@cimb.com

Rachel Huang	 rachel.huang@cimb.com

Vincent Loo	 vincent.loo@cimb.com

Walter Aw	 walter.aw@cimb.com

Yee Sin Seh	 yeesin.seh@cimb.com

Yue Jia Lim	 yuejia.lim@cimb.com

Contacts

FUBON / TAIWAN

Arthur Liao	 arthur.liao@fubon.com

Billy Wu	 billy.ct.wu@fubon.com

Chen Yungshan	 yungshan.chen@fubon.com

Chris Tseng	 chris.tseng@fubon.com

Darren Huang	 darren.huang@fubon.com

Heather Chang	 heather.chang@fubon.com

James Kuo	 james.jl.kuo@fubon.com

Joey Yeh	 joey.t.yeh@fubon.com

John Fang	 chinyuan@fubon.com

Julia Chen	 julia.aj.chen@fubon.com

Kevin Lin	 maoyoung.lin@fubon.com

Lewis Liu	 lewis.liu@fubon.com

Mandy Lin	 mandy.cs.lin@fubon.com

Michelle (Yunting) Huang	 yunting.huang@fubon.com

Richard Hsia	 richard.hsia@fubon.com

Ricky (Juihui) Chang	 juihui.chang@fubon.com

Rita Tung	 rita.tung@fubon.com

Sherman Shang	 sherman.shang@fubon.com

Titan Chung	 titan.chung@fubon.com

Weiting Yang	 weiting.yang@fubon.com

TISCO / THAILAND

Anchalin (Nuch) Charoenpit 	 anchalinc@tisco.co.th

Attaphol (Art) Tisayukata	 attaphol@tisco.co.th

Kanchan (Kan) Khanijou 	 kanchan@tisco.co.th

Nathavut (Nash) Shivaruchiwong	 nathavut@tisco.co.th

Pimchalalai (Fah) Washirakom	 pimchalala@tisco.co.th

Sansanee (Lek) Srijamjuree	 sansanee@tisco.co.th

Sontanawoot (Chuang) Ratchatrakul	 sontanawoo@tisco.co.th

Tanawat (Fluke) Ruenbanterng	 tanawatr@tisco.co.th

Wattana (Leng) Punyawattanakul	 wattanap@tisco.co.th
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